RECORREGUT MIG

©oO~NOOUA~WNPRE

480
142
195
193
386
336
396
179

171
141
143
403
116
20

484
411
381
382
401
340
465
231
393
46

459
85

460

371
462
456
177
206
207
495
379
506
242
106
107
361
362
378
376
132
237
233
19

318
461
496
463

507
505
316
71

72

163
335
166
513
120
126
37

69

468
104
105
469
473
173

Jordi Argelich Canes
Antonio Ramirez Camacho

Josep Ramon Fernandez Artiga

Oscar Domenech Sanmiguel
David Moreno Peinado
Oriol Sol Cafiellas

Miquel Angel Monterreal Tercero

Manuel Sicilia Mengibar
Lluis Figol Moral
Josep Misser

Manuel De La Rosa De La Torre

Pedro Latorre Jiménez
Ivan Bonnin Adalid
Antonio Rodriguez Lopez
Josep Grané Matamala
Adria Audet Daroca
Cesar Basart Borras
David Casas Comella
Sergi Algue Fernandez
David Villalta Peiro

José Rodriguez Garcia
Santiago Artigas Rosich
Josep Garcia Ventura
Joan Guasch Masip
David Camps Vila

Josué Muséa Molina
Eusebi Valldaura Domenech
Oriol Albero Fonts

Joan Parra Cornella
Ruben Espinet Cisneros
Placido Perez Lopez-Cosas
Xavier Amat Bacardit
Marti Puig Cabeza

David Gallego Palacios
David Compte Lligofia
Xavier Rodriguez Mufioz
Raul Gonzalez Gonzalez
Efrem Vila Fernandez
Jose Gordon Moreno
Josep Albert Oliver Ser6
David Abelaira Castells
Jordi Pla Targerona
Esteve Pla Targuerona
Xavier Castillo Fernandez
Eduard Payan Vela

Joan Xaus Ballesteros
Pau Rates Figueras
Joan Grane Font

Ignasi Montagut Sala
Joan Miguela Dominguez
Miguel Marquez Carrillo
Eduard Pla Perernau
Francisco Olivancia Sanchez
Jordi Ballara Porqueres
Guillem Gramunt Sarré
Jordi Gutierrez Riu

Ignasi Sibila Baron

Angel Celorrio Carnicero
Josep Lloberol Giell
Jordi Roca Ariza

Jose Carlos Romero Meyssen
Joan Garcia Melero
Josep Garcia Lladé
Eliseo Hernando Guitart
Ramon Lopez Ponce

Francisco Javier Banderas Arribas

Gerard Solé Espelt

Cesar Caballero

Roberto Garrigés Alcalde
Guillermo Gutierrez Veron
Emilio Esteban Olmedo
Juli Serrat Grane

Francisco José Garcia Sanchez

Vilanova De L'Aguda
Torre De Claramunt
Reus

Lliga D'Amunt
Gironella

Baga

Sant Vicens Dels Horts
Esparraguera

Avia

Llinars De Valles

La Torre De Claramunt
La Torre De Claramunt
Vilanova Del Valles
Barcelona

Berga

Ponts

Castellar Del Valles
Berga

Berga

Sanavastre (Das)
Esparraguera
Vilanova | La Geltra
Barcelona

L'Hospitalet De Llobregat
Olot

Esparreguera

Molins De Rei
Esparreguera

Santa Coloma De Gramenet
Valles Oriental
Ripollet

Valles Occidental
Terrassa

Terrassa

Terrassa

Cal Rosal

Berga

Cal Rosal
Esparreguera
Esparreguera
Esparraguera
Manresa

Sant Fruités De Bages
Sant Jordi (Cercs)
Torello

Capellades

Sant Fruitos De Bages
Santpedor
L'Espunyola

Berga

Ripollet

Gironella

Ripollet

Santpedor

Cal Rosal

Cal Rosal

Manresa

Castelldefels
Barcelona

Sabadell

Cornella De Llobregat
Cervelld

Manresa

Casserres

Barcelona

Cornella De Llobregat
Sant Julia De Cerdanyola
Sant Joan De Vilatorrada
Badalona

Badalona

Santpedor

Torellé

Manresa

11:06:45
11:11:38
11:12:35
11:12:48
11:16:37
11:17:18
11:17:34
11:19:31
11:19:48
11:23:20
11:37:53
11:37:58
11:55:57
11:57:31
11:59:23
12:03:32
12:04:10
12:04:37
12:04:46
12:05:05
12:05:22
12:06:51
12:07:40
12:08:38
12:09:11
12:09:36
12:09:42
12:10:02
12:11:04
12:11:29
12:12:27
12:12:43
12:12:58
12:13:14
12:13:31
12:13:43
12:14:02
12:14:27
12:14:41
12:14:49
12:14:58
12:15:34
12:15:42
12:15:52
12:16:22
12:16:36
12:16:44
12:16:57
12:17:08
12:17:21
12:17:53
12:18:12
12:18:24
12:18:36
12:19:06
12:19:17
12:19:41
12:20:39
12:21:06
12:21:57
12:22:30
12:23:04
12:23:22
12:23:36
12:23:45
12:23:53
12:24:.07
12:24:30
12:24:44
12:25:02
12:25:55
12:26:16
12:27:41

2:30:17
2:35:10
2:36:07
2:36:20
2:40:09
2:40:50
2:41:06
2:43:03
2:43:20
2:46:52
3:01:25
3:01:30
3:19:29
3:21:03
3:22:55
3:27:04
3:27:42
3:28:09
3:28:18
3:28:37
3:28:54
3:30:23
3:31:12
3:32:10
3:32:43
3:33:08
3:33:14
3:33:34
3:34:36
3:35:01
3:35:59
3:36:15
3:36:30
3:36:46
3:37:03
3:37:15
3:37:34
3:37:59
3:38:13
3:38:21
3:38:30
3:39:06
3:39:14
3:39:24
3:39:54
3:40:08
3:40:16
3:40:29
3:40:40
3:40:53
3:41:25
3:41:44
3:41:56
3:42:08
3:42:38
3:42:49
3:43:13
3:44:11
3:44:38
3:45:29
3:46:02
3:46:36
3:46:54
3:47:08
3:47:17
3:47:25
3:47:39
3:48:02
3:48:16
3:48:34
3:49:27
3:49:48
3:51:13

0:04:18
0:04:26
0:04:28
0:04:28
0:04:35
0:04:36
0:04:36
0:04:40
0:04:40
0:04:46
0:05:11
0:05:11
0:05:42
0:05:45
0:05:48
0:05:55
0:05:56
0:05:57
0:05:57
0:05:58
0:05:58
0:06:01
0:06:02
0:06:04
0:06:05
0:06:05
0:06:06
0:06:06
0:06:08
0:06:09
0:06:10
0:06:11
0:06:11
0:06:12
0:06:12
0:06:12
0:06:13
0:06:14
0:06:14
0:06:14
0:06:15
0:06:16
0:06:16
0:06:16
0:06:17
0:06:17
0:06:18
0:06:18
0:06:18
0:06:19
0:06:20
0:06:20
0:06:20
0:06:21
0:06:22
0:06:22
0:06:23
0:06:24
0:06:25
0:06:27
0:06:27
0:06:28
0:06:29
0:06:29
0:06:30
0:06:30
0:06:30
0:06:31
0:06:31
0:06:32
0:06:33
0:06:34
0:06:36

14,00
13,55
13,46
13,46
13,13
13,13
13,04
12,88
12,88
12,65
11,60
11,60
10,55
10,45
10,40
10,14
10,14
10,10
10,10
10,10
10,10
10,00
9,95
9,91
9,91
9,86
9,86
9,86
9,81
9,77
9,77
9,72
9,72
9,72
9,68
9,68
9,68
9,68
9,63
9,63
9,63
9,59
9,59
9,59
9,59
9,55
9,55
9,55
9,55
9,55
9,50
9,50
9,50
9,46
9,46
9,46
9,42
9,38
9,38
9,33
9,29
9,29
9,29
9,25
9,25
9,25
9,25
9,21
9,21
9,21
9,17
9,17
9,09



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

395
504
170
474
471
408
483
164
342
394
502
84

497
498
50

412
406
369
370
321
157
55

399
167
337
57

486
514
417
418
82

101
39
102

324
187
228
103
405
40

227
131
152
377
127

493
520
334
155

117
112
113
110
47
60
161
48
61
243
244
42
41
67
421
181
232
234
235
325
374
388
492

Francesc Xavier Figuls Roma
Jordi Jordana Vila
Francisco Javier Mufioz Ayala
Isabel Rodriguez Lopez
Miquel Casals Solé

Joan Prat Palacio

Xavier Bernal Escolar
Rosa Alonso Palle
Manuel Blasco Maristany
David Satncliment Ribalta
Lluis Duocastella Sellas
Josep Puig Climent
Roser Canyameres Sanauja
Jordi Roca Pujol

Xavier Cots Julian

Daniel Penelas Franz
Joan Farres Belmonte
Jordi Faloni Ginesta
Domingo Puerta Barranco
Marti Denia Lorca

Joan Casanovas Esteve
Luis Angel Cuesta Ibafiez
Jordi Serra Martinez

Jordi Egea Bou

Daniel Egea Bou

Josep Cafiizar Palleja
Ricardo Lopez Oliva

Jordi Aufion Agun

Ramon Castella Muntada
Joan Carles Ruiz Murcia
Gemma Pons Lloveras
Sergio Luque Aguilar

José Luis De La Cruz Blazquez

Rafa Quifiones Leén
Daniel Camarasa Navarro
Jose Luis Martinez Leén
Luis Vico Leon

Joan Graells Carbo
Valenti Soldevila Fadregas
Antonio Martin Ballester
Santi Farres Belmonte
Carlos Lopez Salazar
Jordi Bafieza Soler

Marcel Estrada Sola
Antonio Alonso Castillo
Diego Perellon Bravo
Antonio Poveda Yago
Ricardo Arias Arcos

José Javier Pulido Sanchez
Lluis Font Puig

Josep Guilella Sant

David Redolad Gil

Pere Roig Casanovas
Joan Arimany Terra
Eduard Tomas Juneny
Alvaro Garcia Olivé

Enric Tomas Juneny
Andreu Canovas Tubau
Carles Basullas Martinez
Josep Camps Huerta
Georgina Cirera Rido

Toni Aliama Cuenca

Marc Grifoll

Anika Stender

Francisco Javier Diaz Lobato
Jordi Ramas Hinojosa
Josep Campmajo Campillo
Josep Quero Ferres
Antonio Coscojuela Viu
Robert Costillas Pérez
Miguel Angel Prieto Martin
Jose Antonio Prieto Martin
Roser Agut Sabata

Toni Mora Ruiz

Quim Gili Renom

José Maria Gonzalez Calle

Manresa

Cal Rosal

Sant Joan De Vilatorrada
Terrassa

Santpedor

La Rodonella
Badalona

Pal (Massana)
Ripollet

Gironella

Manresa

Gironella

Terrassa

Terrassa

Aviny6

Vilanova Del Valles
Manresa

Bellver De Cerdanya
Bellver De Cerdanya
Bellever De Cerdanya
Matard

Vilafranca Del Penedes
Cardona

Sabadell

Ripollet

Terrassa

Montcada | Reixac
L'Hospitalet De Llobregat
Berga

Berga

St. Just Desvern
Mataro

Sant Viceng De Montalt
Terrassa

Barcelona

Sant Viceng Montalt
Molins De Rei
Terrassa

Artés

Mataro

Santpedor

Sabadell

Artés

Capellades

Terrassa

Piera

Tarragona

Terrassa

Sant Celoni

Sant Quirze De Besora
Sant Fruités De Bages
Barcelona

Matard

Santpedor

La Garriga

La Garriga

La Garriga

Navarcles

Manresa

Santpedor

Suria

Sant Joan De Vilatorrada
Cerdanyola Del Vallés
Cerdanyola Del Vallés
Piera

Hostalets De Pierola
Molins De Rei

Sant Quirze De Besora
Martorell

Sant Joan Despi

Sant Joan D'Espi

Manresa
Montesquiu
Sabadell
Sant Celoni

12:27:59
12:28:13
12:28:26
12:28:58
12:29:22
12:29:35
12:29:44
12:30:03
12:30:28
12:30:46
12:30:56
12:31:54
12:32:05
12:32:26
12:32:49
12:33:31
12:33:57
12:34:08
12:34:20
12:34:35
12:35:00
12:35:07
12:35:12
12:35:51
12:36:01
12:36:11
12:36:38
12:37:08
12:37:18
12:37:27
12:38:18
12:39:13
12:39:26
12:39:41
12:40:04
12:40:12
12:40:33
12:40:47
12:41:38
12:41:49
12:42:06
12:42:43
12:43:18
12:43:45
12:45:03
12:49:18
12:49:30
12:49:47
12:50:36
12:50:57
12:51:43
12:52:44
12:53:01
12:54:26
12:54:46
12:54:56
12:55:00
12:55:08
12:55:17
12:55:31
12:55:43
12:55:53
12:56:32
12:56:41
12:56:59
12:57:12
12:57:25
12:58:20
12:59:51
13:01:03
13:01:11
13:01:15
13:01:33
13:01:44
13:01:59
13:02:31

3:51:31
3:51:45
3:51:58
3:52:30
3:52:54
3:53:07
3:53:16
3:53:35
3:54:00
3:54:18
3:54:28
3:55:26
3:55:37
3:55:58
3:56:21
3:57:03
3:57:29
3:57:40
3:57:52
3:58:07
3:58:32
3:58:39
3:58:44
3:59:23
3:59:33
3:59:43
4:00:10
4:00:40
4:00:50
4:00:59
4:01:50
4:02:45
4:02:58
4:03:13
4:03:36
4:03:44
4:04:05
4:04:19
4:05:10
4:05:21
4:05:38
4:06:15
4:06:50
4:07:17
4:08:35
4:12:50
4:13:02
4:13:19
4:14:08
4:14:29
4:15:15
4:16:16
4:16:33
4:17:58
4:18:18
4:18:28
4:18:32
4:18:40
4:18:49
4:19:03
4:19:15
4:19:25
4:20:04
4:20:13
4:20:31
4:20:44
4:20:57
4:21:52
4:23:23
4:24:35
4:24:43
4:24:47
4:25:05
4:25:16
4:25:31
4:26:03

0:06:37
0:06:37
0:06:38
0:06:39
0:06:39
0:06:40
0:06:40
0:06:40
0:06:41
0:06:42
0:06:42
0:06:44
0:06:44
0:06:45
0:06:45
0:06:46
0:06:47
0:06:47
0:06:48
0:06:48
0:06:49
0:06:49
0:06:49
0:06:50
0:06:51
0:06:51
0:06:52
0:06:53
0:06:53
0:06:53
0:06:55
0:06:56
0:06:57
0:06:57
0:06:58
0:06:58
0:06:58
0:06:59
0:07:00
0:07:01
0:07:01
0:07:02
0:07:03
0:07:04
0:07:06
0:07:13
0:07:14
0:07:14
0:07:16
0:07:16
0:07:18
0:07:19
0:07:20
0:07:22
0:07:23
0:07:23
0:07:23
0:07:23
0:07:24
0:07:24
0:07:24
0:07:25
0:07:26
0:07:26
0:07:27
0:07:27
0:07:27
0:07:29
0:07:32
0:07:34
0:07:34
0:07:34
0:07:34
0:07:35
0:07:35
0:07:36

9,09
9,09
9,09
9,05
9,05
9,01
9,01
9,01
8,97
8,97
8,97
8,94
8,94
8,94
8,90
8,86
8,86
8,86
8,86
8,82
8,82
8,82
8,82
8,79
8,79
8,79
8,75
8,75
8,75
8,75
8,71
8,68
8,68
8,64
8,64
8,64
8,61
8,61
8,57
8,57
8,57
8,54
8,54
8,50
8,47
8,33
8,30
8,30
8,27
8,27
8,24
8,20
8,20
8,17
8,14
8,14
8,14
8,14
8,14
8,11
8,11
8,11
8,08
8,08
8,08
8,08
8,08
8,05
7,98
7,95
7,95
7,95
7,92
7,92
7,92
7,89



150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

213
212
226
491
137
466
180
339
178
89

509
201
202
222
332
530
184
183
367

191
230
175
174
366
134
352
115
360
17

16

24

215
229
247
214

Marta Busoms Armadans
Camil Rafart Roca

Ferran Roca Safie

Jordi Frias Reales

Carles Jorge Planell

Conrad Ruiz Tendillo
Sebastian Ubeda Carrillo
Fernan Pérez Ibafiez

José Sicilia Mengibar
Joaquim Macia Roset
Ferran Gallego Alarcon
Tomas Moyano Ramos
Enric Carro Capdevila
Enrique Belmonte Salvad
Josep Maria Elias Camprubi
Simé Gallego Alarcon
Gabriel Grau Costa
Domenec Canadell Pi

Alex Morte Fanlo

Francesc Xavier Lopez Martinez
Manuel Reina Moreno
Josep Vivo Pérez

Anna Garcia Morales

Alex Maqueda Valdera
Angel Morte Lazaro

Josep Hellin Cascales
Xabier Polak Batiste

Jaume Roca Marti

Josep Maria Pous Brutau
Eduard Tortajada Cervantes
Pep Clos Pibernat

Xavier Martinez Roig

Daniel Orrit Ambrosio
Alejandro Rodriguez Martinez
Jordi Samaniego Mufioz
Conrado Rodriguez Martinez

HORA DE SORTIDA: 8:36:28
KM RECORREGUT: 35

Moia

Moia

Moia

Sant Celoni

Manresa

Montornées Del Valles
Olesa De Montserrat
Esparraguera
Esparraguera

Berga

Sallent

Ripoll

St. Quirze De Besora
Viladecavalls
Sabadell

Manresa

Llica D'Amunt

Llica D'Amunt

Sant Julia De Cerdanyola
Vilanova | La Geltra
Badalona

Barcelona

Mollet Del Valles
Mollet Del Valles
Sant Julia De Cerdanyola
Barcelona

Granollers

Santa Coloma De Cervelld
Bigues

Sabadell

Barcelona

Barcelona

Badalona

Badalona

El Masnou
Barcelona

13:03:18
13:03:27
13:04:05
13:05:09
13:06:33
13:09:08
13:09:15
13:09:35
13:09:43
13:10:01
13:10:13
13:10:24
13:10:36
13:10:56
13:11:16
13:11:31
13:11:44
13:11:59
13:12:22
13:12:32
13:13:53
13:15:45
13:15:57
13:16:05
13:16:41
13:17:20
13:26:15
13:26:40
13:27:47
13:28:23
13:32:55
13:34:00
13:37:23
13:39:54
13:40:10
13:40:24

4:26:50
4:26:59
4:27:37
4:28:41
4:30:05
4:32:40
4:32:47
4:33:07
4:33:15
4:33:33
4:33:45
4:33:56
4:34:08
4:34:28
4:34:48
4:35:03
4:35:16
4:35:31
4:35:54
4:36:04
4:37:25
4:39:17
4:39:29
4:39:37
4:40:13
4:40:52
4:49:47
4:50:12
4:51:19
4:51:55
4:56:27
4:57:32
5:00:55
5:03:26
5:03:42
5:03:56

0:07:37
0:07:38
0:07:39
0:07:41
0:07:43
0:07:47
0:07:48
0:07:48
0:07:48
0:07:49
0:07:49
0:07:50
0:07:50
0:07:51
0:07:51
0:07:52
0:07:52
0:07:52
0:07:53
0:07:53
0:07:56
0:07:59
0:07:59
0:07:59
0:08:00
0:08:01
0:08:17
0:08:17
0:08:19
0:08:20
0:08:28
0:08:30
0:08:36
0:08:40
0:08:41
0:08:41

7,89
7,89
7,87
7,84
7,78
7,72
7,72
7,69
7,69
7,69
7,69
7,69
7,66
7,66
7,66
7,64
7,64
7,64
7,64
7,61
7,58
7,53
7,53
7,53
7,50
7,50
7,27
7,24
7,22
7,22
7,09
7,07
7,00
6,93
6,93
6,93



